

ORDER BELOW EXH.54

Perused the application and say. On going through overall record, it is very clear that, in this matter, the plaintiff has filed this application for production of documents on record.

2. The defendants have resisted this application by filing their say on the leaf of this application. Heard the Ld. Advocate of both sides. The Ld. Advocate of the plaintiff submits that, for the just and proper decision of this matter production of documents be allowed. Contrary Ld. Advocate of the defendants has submitted that, this application filed at belated stage is not tenable and therefore it be rejected.

3. On going through overall record and submission it is very clear that with intent to do the complete and proper adjudication of dispute and for avoiding multiplicity of litigation, in the interest of justice, this application needs to be allowed as sought and in such circumstances, the plaintiff has right to produce the documents as sought. Hence, in the interest of justice, I pass following order.

ORDER

1. Application is hereby allowed as sought.
2. The plaintiff is hereby allowed to produce the documents as sought.

Date: 09/07/2025.

(Mahesh S. Kale)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.), Akot.